








































































Amendment Number 11-01 

to 


Contract Number TII-PCH-530 

for Ethernet Transport Services 


In accordance with Provision 39 (Authority of Modifications and Amendments) of 
Contract Number TI1-PCH-530 ("Contract"), this Amendment Number 11-01 is 
entered into by and between the State of Washington, Department of Information 
Services (DIS) and Charter Communications Operating, LLC("Contractor"). 

The parties hereby agree to the following: 

1. 	 Schedule D, Authorized Purchasers, is amended to add the following 
public entities to the list of authorized purchasers: 

Washington State Port Districts. 

This amendment is effective on the date of DIS' signature. 

All other provisions of Contract Number TI1-PCH-530 shall remain in full force 

and effect. 


In witness thereof, the parties have signed below. 


Approved 

State of Washington
;:?"grmationServices 

Signature 

Pnnt or Type Name 

TItle 

-···~··W/·--
Date 	 Date 

State of Washington Contract Number TlI-PCH-530 

Department of Infonnation Services Amendment Number 11-01 











































































































































































































	T11-PCH-530

	Table of Contents

	Term

	Legal Notices

	Signature Page

	Schedule A OLD DO NOT USE
	Schedule B

	Schedule C

	Schedule D


	SWO'S

	S12-01

	S13-02

	S13-03

	S13-04

	S13-05

	S13-06

	S14-07
	8
	9
	11
	12
	15

	Amendments

	Amendment 11-01

	Amendment 12-02

	Amendment 12-03

	Amendment 12-04

	Amendment 12-05

	Amendment 14 -06 
	Amendment 10 (8) Term Extension through 6/30/15
	Amend 14-07 SCHEDULE A OLD DO NOT USE
	Amend 13 Renewal through 6/30/16
	Amend 14 Old Schedule A DO NOT USE
	Amend 16 - Name Change
	17
	18
	Amend 19 - Renewal through 6/30/17

	20
	21

	22

	Amend 23 CURRENT SCHEDULE A
	24

	25





